



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13258/2021 & CM APPLs.41852/2021 & 45758/2021**

HONDA CARS LTD

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Deepak Chopra, Advocate.**

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through **Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.03.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is permitted to file a counter affidavit within a further period of four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 16th August, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 28, 2022

AS