



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13258/2021, CM Nos.41852/2021 & 45758/2021

HONDA CARS LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Priyam Bhatnagar, Adv.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Easha Kadian, Adv. for Mr
Sanjay Kumar, Sr. Standing Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

24.01.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted further four weeks to file a rejoinder in the matter.
2. List the matter on 15.09.2023.
3. Furthermore, learned counsel for the parties will also file their written submissions, not exceeding three pages each, at least five days before the next date of hearing.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JANUARY 24, 2023

aj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any