



\$~134

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13258/2021**

HONDA CARS LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra and Ms.
Manasvini Bajpai, Advocates.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Sr.SC
with Mr. Parth Semwal, Ms.
Nupur Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

21.05.2024

%

Since the regular Bench has not assembled today, let this matter be put down on 05.08.2024 as part heard in the category of “End of Board”.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 21, 2024/RW