



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13258/2021**
HONDA CARS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Ms. Manasvini
Bajpai, Advocates.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Abhishek Maratha, SSC, Mr
Apoorv Agarwal, Mr Parth Samwal,
JSCs, Ms Nupur Sharma, Mr Gaurav
Singh, Ms Muskaan Goel, Mr
Himanshu Gaur and Mr Kamakshraj
Singh and Mr Yamit Jetley,
Advocates for the Revenue

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

20.11.2024

%

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 02.12.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any