



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13258/2021**
HONDA CARS LTDPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr Abhishek Maratha, SSC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

02.04.2025

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Revenue states that the matter involving similar issue is now listed on 16.04.2025.
2. Accordingly, list on 16.04.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 02, 2025/tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)